HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 16-02-659

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Southeast Road Builders for the Piedad Springs Water Treatment Plant project for an amount not to exceed \$659,815.

WHEREAS, the Piedad Springs Water Treatment Plant project consists of furnishing and installing approximately 1,300' of 6-inch SDR 11 high density polyethylene pipe and 120' of 24" ductile iron pipe and other miscellaneous items; and

WHEREAS, the Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the project; and

WHEREAS, the Borough obtained four responsive, sealed bids: 1) Southeast Road Builders for \$659,815; 2) Island Contractors for \$792,915; 3) Far West Ventures for \$848,913; and 4) M2C1 Construction for \$1,192,215; and

WHEREAS, the Interim Borough Manager has reviewed the bids and recommends award to Southeast Road Builders; and

WHEREAS, this project will be funded by a grant and loan from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency and the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Southeast Road Builders for the Piedad Springs Water Treatment Plant project for an amount not to exceed \$659,815.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 9^{th} day of February, 2016.

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk

J (077)

SEAL OCTOBER 17
2002
PATE OF ALAST

Janice Hill, Mayor